

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

T R A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NOS. 2 5 6 - 2 5 8 O F 2 0 0 8

A N K U R J A I N & O R S. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S H W E T A J A I N & A N R. Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for ex-P a r t e stay and exemption from filing O.T.]

Date: 1 6 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N
H O N ' B L E D R. J U S T I C E M U K U N D A K A M S H A R M A

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
Mr. Manivel, Adv. for
Mr. Rakesh K. Shar m a , Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

To be taken up with Transfer Petition(C)No.3 1 8 / 2 0 0 8 filed by the
respondent- wife in this Court.

Meanwhile, further proceedings in respect of case arising out of
F I R No.3/ 2 0 0 8 registered at Mahila Than a Jaipur City Ea st; Complaint
No.2 5- A/2 0 0 8 pending before Chief Judicial Magistr ate No.II, Jaipur City,
Jaipur; and Complaint No.6 6 / 2 0 0 8 pending before Chief Judi
cial
Magistr ate No.II, Jaipur City, J aipur shall remain stayed.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master