

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.318 OF 2008

SHWETA JAIN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUR JAIN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

With T.P. (Crl.) Nos.256-258 of 2008  
(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report)

Date: 21/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.  
in TP 318/2008: Dr. Vinod Tewari,Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.

in TP 256-258/2008: Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Umapathy,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. K.L. Janjani, learned counsel, accepts notice in  
T.P. (Crl.) Nos.256-258 of 2008. He prays for and is  
allowed four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Three  
weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

Place the matters thereafter under the heading  
"Completed After Notice Matters".

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master Court Master